Note: Please (sho	print this page and use it as a co wn below) on the top and bottom	over sheet. Type the fi of all pages of the doc	ax audit numt ument.	ocr
	(((H120002707	(80 3)))		
	H1200027078034			
Note: DO NO	OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD b Doing so will generate and		from this pag	3c .
To: From **Enter the e annual 1		:17-6383 : CORPORATE KIT COM :003255 :34-3694 :33-9696 ess entity to be u	used for fut	RECEIVED 12 NOV 14 AM D: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Email Ad	dress:	<u> </u>		2012 H
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. LAS DOS ESPANAS, LLC			
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 1 05 \$155.00	<i>i</i> n	Contraction of the second seco

.

1 1 1

H1200270780.

MON

çç,

LAS DOS ESPAÑAS, LLC ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, being duly authorized representative of a member, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is **LAS DOS ESPAÑAS**, LLC (the "Company")

ARTICLE 11. ADDRESS

The principal office and mailing address of the Company is: 7265 SW 89 ST, APT 412 MIAMI, FL 33156

ARTICLE III. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates 9655 SOUTH DIXIE HIGHWAY, SUITE 101, MIAMI, FL 33156 as the registered office of the Company and names Talieson Advisory Corp., the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a manager-managed company. The initial manager(s) of the Company is(are):

Ramon Barrios - 7265 SW 89 ST, APT 412 Manager- Member Miami, FL 33156

Prepared by : Talieson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixie Highway, Suite, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156

77 3026333666 00:60 ZI0Z/ÞI/II

ARTICLE V. DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration shall commence with the filing of the Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated by the written agreement of a majority of ownership interest.

ARTICLE VI. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII. PARTICIPATION CERTIFICATES

Each Member's interest in the Company may be evidenced by a membership participation certificate. Capital contributions may be received and participation certificates issued at such times and in such amounts as may be determined and allowed as provided in the Regulations and Operating agreement.

ARTICLE VIII. AMENDMENT

This Company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Organization, and any right conferred upon the Members is subject to this reservation.

Prepared by : Talleson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixie Highway, Suite, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156 ဂ္နာ

 $\frac{1}{2}$

ARTICLE IX. ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of a majority of the ownership interest of the Company, upon the written application of such new Member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seals this <u>Nev 13</u>, <u>aore</u>.

Yolanda Duran Authorized Representative of a Member

Prepared by : Talieson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixie Highway, Suite, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156 HOV 14

Alf 8t 22



ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for the Company named above, to accept service of process at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, and acknowledge that I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of such position.

TALLESON ADVISORY, CORP

B١

Name:Yolanda Duran Title: President

Dated: 11/13 /2012



Prepared by : Talleson Advisory Corp. (Yolanda Duran- Accountant) 9655 South Dixie Highway, Suite, 101, Pinecrest, FL 33156



To: Division of Corporations Page 1 of 4

2012-11-14 09:01:22 EST

13059615357 From: Debra Palmisano



Transmittal Cover Sheet

From:	Tel:		E-Mail;
Debra Palmisano	305.78	9.5357	palmisanod@gtlaw.com
То:	Fax No:	Company:	Phone No.:
Division of Corporations	18506176383	Florida Departme	ent of State

File No.: 124311.011200

Re: PT Northwest LLC

Date: 11/14/12 9:01 AM

No. Pages: Including Cover Sheet 5

If you do not receive all pages properly, please call the sender.

Notes: URGENT!

Good morning.. We URGENTLY need our certification for this company for a closing scheduled with our client later this morning. We sent this filing on Monday, together with PT Northwest Management, LLC, which we have received certification for this morning.

PLEASE send certification ASAP. Many thanks.

ZARZ NOV 14 AM & 22 SECRETAL ET EN & 22 INTERNALSEE FLORIDA

The information contained in this transmission is attorney privileged and confidential. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone collect and return the original message to us at the address below via the U.S. Postal Service. We will reimburse you for your postage. Thank you.